FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		03-1	3-2003	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)	RECORI			Ŧ	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United	States Patent and 7	102	14886U 9	ached original d	ocuments or copies thereof.
Name of conveying pa Peter Blair Adrian Finney	_	11-03	2. Name and addre	ess of receivin	g party(ies):
Paul Gerrard Andrew Wood John Mottram			Zetex Plc Fields New Chadderton Oldham 0L9 Great Brit	8NP	
Additional conveying part	y(ies) N O				
3. Nature of conveyance:					2
Execution Date: Marcl	n 4, 2003		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	attached? NO
A. Patent Applic	272,524	 Iditional numb	B. Patent l	,-	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
Ted R. Rittma FOLEY & LARDN 2029 Century Los Angeles,	aster JER \ Park East California 90	067-3000	7. Total fee (37 C X Check Enclos Charge to der 8. Deposit account	ed	\$40.00 0-0872
12/2003 ECOOPER 00000201 102 FC:8021	40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signatu	knowledge and belie nal document. The C ed in this matter to th	Commissionei	is hereby authorized	d to charge an	and any attached copy y additional recordation March 6, 2003
Name of person s		1/10/	Signature		Date
	Total num	ber of pages	including cover shee	et, attachment	s, and document: 6

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Peter Blair, Adrian Finney, Paul Jerred , Andrew Wood and David Mottrem (herainefter, "ASSIGNORS") all of Chadderton Oldham, England, invented TERMINATION STRUCTURE FOR A SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/272,524 was filed on October 15, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Zerex PLC Limited (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oldham, and having its principal place of business at Fields New Road, Chadderton Oldham DL9 SNP United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Doller (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its aucoessors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesald application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, International Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial models, and other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, sesigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration. In and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable escietance and execute any papers deemed assential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representative, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention bareby transferred.

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filling and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of this thereto in ASSIGNEE.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

EXECUTED this the day of March 200 3

X fitz 11 rela ...

EXECUTED this Le day of Month, 2003

Adrian Finney

PATENT REEL: 013827 FRAME: 0173 EXECUTED this 4k day of March, 2003.

Paul Jerred

EXECUTED this 4H day of March , 2003.

Andrew Wood

EXECUTED this 4 day of Macal 200 3

Davidmont/am

015.862608,1

2

PATENT REEL: 013827 FRAME: 0174